Nightcliff Seabreeze Festival would like to thank Nightcliff Seabreeze Festival...
is steadfastly committed to being socially and environmentally sustainable

. ﬁ . o :
‘w celebrates our diverse community, culture, arts and local artists . "‘“ ek ol
aspires for everyone to feel visible, valued and part of our Top End Community _ o ) @ Sl 1 e
pays respect to Larrakia people on whose land we gather, and all First Nations People # - Uil Taa\o) G G CC % tival _k

' treasures our partners and contributors Darwin N'T
Proudly fganscred Dy promotes healthy living and invites you to participate in our community celebration 28th Apnl 14th May
‘ HE%I%%ERN CITY OF e
Australian Government “
Bk GOVERNMENT DARWIN ~
Festivals Australia o
MNightcliff
F— CHARLES Community Bank® Branch

DARWIN

< UNIVERSITY e Bendigo Bank

c COMMUNITY BENEFIT FUND
] Helping Build Better Communities
¢ > Bl *

ron : ] BICYCLE
ED,! rwin Bnae S, S NETWoRK @L‘w""’"m"a;‘m

Infernational Adrpart

@ @ @Classh W NIGHTCLIFRSPORTSCLUB

Lascters b Clear very s E

P ; " = . Artwork by Alison Dowell

4 Y _— -
cosromvnizge  TITS .E—: aee ¥ nightcliffseabreeze.com ooo - e
' i SRR Sy O, femmt O T

Follow us on social media or our website
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""‘r.- Now in its 12th year, the Seabreeze Festival encapsulates

City of Darwin continues to be a proud sponsor of the
Nightcliff Seabreeze Festival in 2017.

the diversity and interconnectedness of Darwin’s vibrant
community.

Pablo Picasso once said “everything you can imagine is
real” and Seabreeze truly brings these
words to life. There’s a great variety of

talented singers, artists, performers Recycle your thinking at CMF,(
and storytellers on show to entertain DARWIN

a0 PETIRRANER B g 00t sy Nightcliff Seabreeze Festlual
One of my favorite things to do at the 4
Seabreeze Festival is to simply soak
in the colourful atmosphere as I walk
along the foreshore.

Whilst you’re here, make sure you
head down to Council’s FREEPS at
Nightecliff Pool. Activities this year
include ping pong, a jumping castle
and giant games. Our Community
Village also has an array of attractions
including the Darwin & Districts

Pipe band, bellydancers and a
demonstration of the ancient Chinese

art of Chi Kung. F g ey
Afew 5|mple mistakes, like putting plastic bags in the

See you there! yellow recycle bin, can send tons of good recycling to
landfill.

Lord Mayor So recycle your thinking and learn to recycle for good.

Katrina Fong Lim darwin.nt.gov.au
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City of Darwin FREEPS @ the Pool, 2-6pm

FREEPS stands for Free Recreaction and Entertainment for Everyone at the
Parks! Held at Nighteliff pool, activities include outdoor ping pong, a jumping
castle, giant games, face painting, bubbles and much much more!

Sandcastle Competition, 8-10.30am

Bliss out barefoot on the beach creating monsters and mermaids! At Nightcliff
main beach, with ramp access, opposite Walker St, Nightcliff. Lowest Tide is at
8.30am. Judging at 10.30am and winners announced at 11.00am at the Foreshore
Cafe. Generously supported by Natasha Fyles MLA.

Veranda Banda from pm

An iconic Nightcliff Seabreeze Festival tradition straight from a local home on the
foreshore. Bill and Cindy are long term festival supporters, so make sure to pop on
over and join them and their friends for an old fashioned house party jam session.

Nightcliff Community Bank Community Art Competition
and Jetty Art Space, 2-6pm

This community art competition sponsored by Bendigo Community Bank will
see the Community Choice winner get a prize of $3000! Don’t forget to cast your
vote to make sure your favourite wins! While you're there, enjoy the engaging
and interactive community art space, made possible by Darwin Community Arts
Centre and local artist Alison Dowell.

Community Village, 2-6pm

The Community Village is a meeting place for community stalls, local
organisations, workshops, arts, crafts and environmental activities. Wander
through the Witladla interactive art and culture tent, or take a load off and relax
on a bean bag while you’re entertained by June Mills and her puppet show, the
Darwin District Pipes and Drums, Corrugated Iron, or one of our other roving

performers. Major sponsor Mix104.9FM will also be broadcasting live from 2-5pm.

High Tea by Candlelight, 7-9pm
$40 per head, includes a Petit High Tea and glass of Champagne. Seats Limited.
Tables of 2 and 4 available.
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A new world university is a place where you can follow your
passion to make things better - however big or small. Our supportive

adult-friendly culture provides options to study part time, full time,
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online or on campus right here in Darwin. If you need a little help before
starting, our free Tertiary Enabling Program will give you the skills for entry
into your chosen degree. Be part of a university ranked in the top 2% of all
universities worldwide”.

Choose from over 100 online or on-campus degrees that revolve around you.

— Arts & Humanities —> Indigenous Knowledges
— Commerce & Accounting — Information Technology
— Creative Arts - Law

— Education — Nursing & Health

— Engineering - Science

= -

Environmental Science & Management Social Science & Welfare

*Source: Times Higher Education Rankings 2016-2017. a

Applications now open | cdu.edu.au/applynow | 1300 376 175




We want to see
your pics!
Don’t forget to
taguson
social media
#seabreezefestival
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CDU Music Stage

2:00 PM
2:056 PM
2:40 PM
3:230 PM
4:00 PM
4:40 PM
5:00 PM
5:40 PM

Dance stage opens
Milkwood Steiner School
Kormilda Colledge
Truckin’ and Rockn’

The Essington School
Dripstone Middle School
Nighteliff Middle School
Casuarina Senior College

Ripple Effect
11:30 AM Wildlife in Your Backyard -

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:30 PM

&:00 PM

&:30 PM

with Guest Wildlife

Jessica Bartlett - ArkAid
Wildlife Hospital

The New Carbon Negative
Economy

Prof Tim Flannery - Climate
Council

Where are all the Insects?

Dr Graham Brown -
Entomologist

Territory for Shale? Latest
Science on Fracking Gasfields
Naomi Hogan - Frack Free NT

Community Action - Keeping
Frogs and Reptiles in Our
Suburbs

Graeme Sawyer - Biodiversity
Watch

What Really are Pristine
Areas,and are there any left
in the Darwin Region?

Dr Richard Willan - NTFNC

6:20 PM
6:40 PM
7:00 PM
7:40 PM
8:40 PM

8:55 PM
9:05 PM

3:15 PM
4:00 PM

4:45 PM

5:156 PM

6:30 PM

7:00 PM

June Mills

Welcome to Country
Pollies

Darwin Middle School
Hot n Cold Band

The Dukes

Fire Show

Wild Water

BREAK (45 mins)

Ripples from the Sea -
Prospects for Australia’s
Northern Coastline

Prof Stephen Garnett - CDU
Where Land Management
and Science Intersect
Dominic Nicholls - MLMAC
The Consequences of Global
Climate Change for the NT
Q&A Panel - 5 x Panel
Members: Tim Flannery, Ian
Hollingsworth, David Morris,
Phil Giffard, Shar Molloy
Living On The Edge - The
Inside Story on Our Amazing
Mangroves

Dr Kristin Metcalfe -
EcoScience NT

Saltwater Secrets

Mitch Hart - Pew Charitable
Trusts & Keep Top End
Coasts Healthy
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City of Darwin Dance Stage @ Sunset Park

1:00 PM
1:10 PM
1:30 PM
1:40 PM
2:00 PM
2:15 PM

2:235 PM
2:30 PM
2:45 PM
3:00 PM
3:15 PM
3:30 PM
3:45 PM
4:00 PM
4:10 PM

4:35 PM

4:45 PM

5:00 PM

5:15 PM

5:25 PM

5:35 PM

Opening of Dance Stage
MC Welcome

Darwin Gymnastics Club
CDU Gym

SAM’s Dance Studio (1)
Darwin Middle School
Japanese Class

Rosebery Primary School
Wagaman Primary School
Magckillop College

Darwin High School
Darwin School of Ballet
Sunameke

SAM’s Dance Studio ()
That’s Dancing

Rince Nah’ Eireann Darwin
Irish Dance Association
Chung Wah Society Jade
Dragons

Pumper Jumpers

Rix Kix Arts Dance Studio &
Dripstone Middle School
Tunas Mekar Balinese
Cultural Collective - Swan
Dance

Tunas Mekar Balinese
Cultural Collective

- Rabbit Dance

Lilypad Dancers

5:50 PM
6:00 PM
6:15 PM

6:30 PM

6:40 PM
6:55 PM

7:00 PM

7:10 PM
7:20 PM
7:30 PM

7:40 PM

7:50 PM
8:00 PM
8:10 PM
8:25 PM

8:35 PM
8:45 PM
8:55 PM

The Essington School
Top End Mustangs

BIG DANCE Nightcliff with
Tracks Dance Company
Darwin Performance
Academy

Darwin Line Dancing
Good Shepard Lutheran
College

ER2E - Darwin’s Premier
Latin Performance Group
(Reggaeton Dance Hall
Fusion)

Casuarina, Senior College
NuLiNe Dance

Free & Dance

(Rueda de Casino)

ERQE - Darwin’s Premier Latin
Performance Group
(Samba No Pe)

Express Studios

Drag Territory

Free  Dance (Samba)
Darwin Cabaret and
Burlesque Collective
Jamealah Belly Dance
Swing Dance NT

MC Close
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NT Writers Centre Spoken Word Stage

4:00 PM
4:15 PM
4:30 PM
4:45 PM
5:00 PM
5:15 PM
5:30 PM
5:45 PM
6:00 PM
6:15 PM
6:30 PM

Kate Holden (Author)

Fred Vant Sand (Raconteur/poet)
Ellie Grover (Singer/songwriter)
Dave Ketley (Poet)

Shel O’Toole (Singer/storyteller)
Croc Bites (Comedy Troupe)

Ellie Grover (Singer/songwriter)
Shel O’Toole (Singer/songwriter)
Dave Ketley (Poet)

Croc Bites (Comedy Troupe)
Telon de Jazmine (Performance art production)

Acoustic Stage @ Foreshore Cafe

11:00 AM Sandcastle comp winner 2:45PM Totally Don’t
announced 3:45PM Brian Cullen
11:15 AM Jordan Ravi 4:50PM Angus Robson
12:15 PM Ben Evolent 5:30 PM Adam Scriven
1:15PM Cristabel Lewis 6:30 PM  Peter Vadiveloo
2:00PM Dripstone Middle School
Duo
Beachfront Hotel Stage Strings on the Slab
3:00 PM Charlie Powling 4.30 - 6.30pm with Michael & the
4:00PM Acid City Margaritas CDU CYCM Adult Strings
5:00PM March of Days Ensemble, and the Milkwood Steiner
School Strings Ensemble
Top End Folk Club and -
Sunset Music Stage Big Day After Party @
from 2pm with the Sunset Music Nightcliff Sports Club
Session from 6pm with headline act, France is Burning

Doors open at 10pm,
$10 tickets at the door




