Nightcliff Seabreeze Festival would like to thank

























































Nightcliff Seabreeze Festival...

is steadfastly committed to being socially and environmentally sustainable celebrates our diverse community, culture, arts and local artists aspires for everyone to feel visible, valued and part of our Top End Community pays respect to Larrakia people on whose land we gather, and all First Nations People treasures our partners and contributors promotes healthy living and invites you to participate in our community celebration























Welcome

City of Darwin continues to be a proud sponsor of the Nightcliff Seabreeze Festival in 2017.

Now in its 12th year, the Seabreeze Festival encapsulates the diversity and interconnectedness of Darwin's vibrant community.

Pablo Picasso once said "everything you can imagine is

real" and Seabreeze truly brings these words to life. There's a great variety of talented singers, artists, performers and storytellers on show to entertain and inspire the local community.

One of my favorite things to do at the Seabreeze Festival is to simply soak in the colourful atmosphere as I walk along the foreshore.

Whilst you're here, make sure you head down to Council's FREEPS at Nightcliff Pool. Activities this year include ping pong, a jumping castle and giant games. Our Community Village also has an array of attractions including the Darwin & Districts Pipe band, bellydancers and a demonstration of the ancient Chinese art of Chi Kung.

See you there! Lord Mayor Katrina Fong Lim



Recycle your thinking at

Nightcliff Seabreeze Festival



A few simple mistakes, like putting plastic bags in the yellow recycle bin, can send tons of good recycling to

So recycle your thinking and learn to recycle for good. darwin.nt.gov.au

City of Darwin FREEPS @ the Pool, 2-6pm

FREEPS stands for Free Recreaction and Entertainment for Everyone at the Parks! Held at Nightcliff pool, activities include outdoor ping pong, a jumping castle, giant games, face painting, bubbles and much much more!

Sandcastle Competition, 8-10.30am

Bliss out barefoot on the beach creating monsters and mermaids! At Nightcliff main beach, with ramp access, opposite Walker St, Nightcliff. Lowest Tide is at 8.30am, Judging at 10.30am and winners announced at 11.00am at the Foreshore Cafe. Generously supported by Natasha Fyles MLA.

Veranda Banda from 2pm

An iconic Nightcliff Seabreeze Festival tradition straight from a local home on the foreshore. Bill and Cindy are long term festival supporters, so make sure to pop on over and join them and their friends for an old fashioned house party jam session.

Nightcliff Community Bank Community Art Competition and Jetty Art Space, 2-6pm

This community art competition sponsored by Bendigo Community Bank will see the Community Choice winner get a prize of \$3000! Don't forget to cast your vote to make sure your favourite wins! While you're there, enjoy the engaging and interactive community art space, made possible by Darwin Community Arts Centre and local artist Alison Dowell.

Community Village, 2-6pm

The Community Village is a meeting place for community stalls, local organisations, workshops, arts, crafts and environmental activities. Wander through the Witladla interactive art and culture tent, or take a load off and relax on a bean bag while you're entertained by June Mills and her puppet show, the Darwin District Pipes and Drums, Corrugated Iron, or one of our other roving performers. Major sponsor Mix104.9FM will also be broadcasting live from 2-5pm.

High Tea by Candlelight, 7-9pm

\$40 per head, includes a Petit High Tea and glass of Champagne. Seats Limited. Tables of 2 and 4 available.



A new world university is a place where you can follow your passion to make things better - however big or small. Our supportive adult-friendly culture provides options to study part time, full time, online or on campus right here in Darwin. If you need a little help before starting, our free Tertiary Enabling Program will give you the skills for entry into your chosen degree. Be part of a university ranked in the top 2% of all universities worldwide*.

Choose from over 100 online or on-campus degrees that revolve around you.

- → Arts & Humanities
- Commerce & Accounting
- Creative Arts
- Education

- → Environmental Science & Management
- → Nursing & Health

→ Indigenous Knowledges

→ Information Technology

- → Science
- → Social Science & Welfare

*Source: Times Higher Education Rankings 2016-2017.

Applications now open | cdu.edu.au/applynow | 1300 376 175



CDU Music Stage

2:00 PM	Dance stage opens	6:20 PM	June Mills
2:05 PM	Milkwood Steiner School		Welcome to Country
2:40 PM	Kormilda Colledge	6:40 PM	Pollies
3:20 PM	Truckin' and Rockn'	7:00 PM	Darwin Middle School
4:00 PM	The Essington School	7:40 PM	Hot n Cold Band
4:40 PM	Dripstone Middle School	8:40 PM	The Dukes
5:00 PM	Nightcliff Middle School	8:55 PM	Fire Show
5:40 PM	Casuarina Senior College	9:05 PM	Wild Water

5:40 PM	Casuarina Senior College	9:05 PM	Wild Water
Ripple Effect			
11:30 AM	Wildlife in Your Backyard -	3:15 PM	BREAK (45 mins)
	with Guest Wildlife	4:00 PM	Ripples from the Sea -
	Jessica Bartlett - ArkAid		Prospects for Australia's
	Wildlife Hospital		Northern Coastline
12:00 PM	The New Carbon Negative		Prof Stephen Garnett - CDU
	Economy	4:45 PM	Where Land Management
	Prof Tim Flannery - Climate		and Science Intersect
	Council		Dominic Nicholls - MLMAC
1:00 PM	Where are all the Insects?	5:15 PM	The Consequences of Global
	Dr Graham Brown -		Climate Change for the NT
	Entomologist		Q&A Panel - 5 x Panel
1:30 PM	Territory for Shale? Latest		Members: Tim Flannery, Ian
	Science on Fracking Gasfields		Hollingsworth, David Morris,
	Naomi Hogan - Frack Free NT		Phil Giffard, Shar Molloy
		6:30 PM	Living On The Edge - The
2:00 PM	Community Action - Keeping		Inside Story on Our Amazing
	Frogs and Reptiles in Our		Mangroves
	Suburbs		Dr Kristin Metcalfe -
	Graeme Sawyer - Biodiversity		EcoScience NT
	Watch	7:00 PM	Saltwater Secrets
2:30 PM	What Really are Pristine		Mitch Hart - Pew Charitable
	Areas, and are there any left		Trusts & Keep Top End
	in the Darwin Region?		Coasts Healthy

Dr Richard Willan - NTFNC

City of Darwin Dance Stage @ Sunset Park

	0-03 0-	_ u_		
	1:00 PM	Opening of Dance Stage	5:50 PM	The Essington School
	1:10 PM	MC Welcome	6:00 PM	Top End Mustangs
	1:30 PM	Darwin Gymnastics Club	6:15 PM	BIG DANCE Nightcliff with
	1:40 PM	CDU Gym		Tracks Dance Company
	2:00 PM	SAM's Dance Studio (1)	6:30 PM	Darwin Performance
	2:15 PM	Darwin Middle School		Academy
		Japanese Class	6:40 PM	Darwin Line Dancing
	2:25 PM	Rosebery Primary School	6:55 PM	Good Shepard Lutheran
	2:30 PM	Wagaman Primary School		College
	2:45 PM	Mackillop College	7:00 PM	E2E - Darwin's Premier
	3:00 PM	Darwin High School		Latin Performance Group
	3:15 PM	Darwin School of Ballet		(Reggaeton Dance Hall
	3:30 PM	Sunameke		Fusion)
	3:45 PM	SAM's Dance Studio (2)	7:10 PM	Casuarina Senior College
	4:00 PM	That's Dancing	7:20 PM	NuLiNe Dance
	4:10 PM	Rince Nah' Eireann Darwin	7:30 PM	Free 2 Dance
		Irish Dance Association		(Rueda de Casino)
	4:35 PM	Chung Wah Society Jade	7:40 PM	E2E - Darwin's Premier Latin
		Dragons		Performance Group
	4:45 PM	Pumper Jumpers		(Samba No Pe)
	5:00 PM	Rix Kix Arts Dance Studio &	7:50 PM	Express Studios
		Dripstone Middle School	8:00 PM	Drag Territory
	5:15 PM	Tunas Mekar Balinese	8:10 PM	Free 2 Dance (Samba)
		Cultural Collective - Swan	8:25 PM	Darwin Cabaret and
		Dance		Burlesque Collective
	5:25 PM	Tunas Mekar Balinese	8:35 PM	Jamealah Belly Dance
		Cultural Collective	8:45 PM	Swing Dance NT
	-	- Rabbit Dance	8:55 PM	MC Close
١	5:35 PM	Lilypad Dancers		

NT Writers Centre Spoken Word Stage

4:00 PM	Kate Holden (Author)
4:15 PM	Fred Vant Sand (Raconteur/poet)
4:30 PM	Ellie Grover (Singer/songwriter)
4:45 PM	Dave Ketley (Poet)
5:00 PM	Shel O'Toole (Singer/storyteller)
5:15 PM	Croc Bites (Comedy Troupe)
5:30 PM	Ellie Grover (Singer/songwriter)
5:45 PM	Shel O'Toole (Singer/songwriter)
6:00 PM	Dave Ketley (Poet)
6:15 PM	Croc Bites (Comedy Troupe)
6:30 PM	Telon de Jazmine (Performance art production)

Acoustic Stage @ Foreshore Cafe

11:00 AM	Sandcastle comp winner	2:45 PM	Totally Don't
	announced	3:45 PM	Brian Cullen
11:15 AM	Jordan Ravi	4:50 PM	Angus Robson
12:15 PM	Ben Evolent	5:30 PM	Adam Scriven
1:15 PM	Cristabel Lewis	6:30 PM	Peter Vadiveloo
2:00 PM	Dripstone Middle School		
	Duo		

Beachfront Hotel Stage

3:00 PM	Charlie Powling
4:00 PM	Acid City
5:00 PM	March of Days

Top End Folk Club and Sunset Music Stage

from 2pm with the Sunset Music Session from 6pm

Strings on the Slab

4.30 - 6.30pm with Michael & the Margaritas CDU CYCM Adult Strings Ensemble, and the Milkwood Steiner School Strings Ensemble

Big Day After Party @ Nightcliff Sports Club

with headline act, France is Burning Doors open at 10pm, \$10 tickets at the door